
MDRGC  BR50 Match Report July 26, 2014 (by Jim Latham)  

Our July match enjoyed another solid turnout of 14 shooters with several folks coming to see what we do 
that may be encouraged to join us in the future. Mentor/Guru Bob Goehring set everything up as usual, but did not 
shoot (that Doctor of his is a tough guy). When Bob does not shoot we are looking around to see who is there and 
what our chances are for a first place- that does not happen when Bob is there; then it is all about who will be second!   

Maybe not so strangely a guy who often did come second was first today, Dave Harris. Besides that he used 
his superior voice and commanding presence to run the match drill sergeant style so we were finished very early 
again despite there being two relays. We try to keep pace because Dave will burst into a chorus of “Why are we 
waiting?” if someone is dragging a bit, and we all want to avoid hearing him sing that if possible! You remember the 
chalk on the blackboard; it is not that bad but....... 

Leading the way with the factory sporters was Ray Parkin. Look closely and you will see that his scores 
bettered several full bench guns. Well done Ray! 

As you can see the scores were not particularly high this match. There was a lot of very twitchy wind that 
changed so quickly that even with flags it was very difficult to get your shots away before they changed. Many were 
caught missing the changes because they were happening just as folks squeezed off.  But as usual the group had a 
very good time and with our two relay system we are actually able to complete the scoring quickly because we can do 
all of the first relay and half of the second before the second relay comes for coffee and the usual excuses. We have 
a very highly honed system that comes from the cooperation of everyone and the leadership of Bob and Dave. 
Thanks everyone for making this efficient and fun! 

MRDGC	
   BR50	
   July	
  26,	
  2014	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Target	
   	
  	
   Place	
  	
   Place	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   T1	
   T2	
   T3	
   T4	
   Agg.	
   Average	
   	
  	
   BR	
   SP	
   	
  	
  

Comp	
  #	
   Relay	
   Shooter	
   Possible	
  Score	
   2500	
   2500	
   2500	
   2500	
   10000	
   2500.00	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   Rifle	
  Used	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

1	
   A	
   Nev	
  Beddome	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   1750	
   1625	
   1435	
   1550	
   6360	
   1652.50	
   Sp	
   	
  	
   2	
   	
  	
  

2	
   A	
   Dave	
  Harris	
   Walther	
  RB	
   1550	
   1975	
   1850	
   1800	
   7175	
   1740.00	
   BR	
   1	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

3	
   A	
   Mel	
  McIntosh	
   Remington	
  40x	
   1700	
   1405	
   1850	
   1585	
   6540	
   1676.25	
   BR	
   5	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

4	
   A	
   Man	
  Kay	
  Koon	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   1560	
   1600	
   1030	
   1750	
   5940	
   1422.50	
   BR	
   7	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

5	
   A	
   Jim	
  Latham	
   Anschutz	
  54	
  Cust	
   1650	
   1950	
   1745	
   1500	
   6845	
   1773.75	
   BR	
   4	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

7	
   A	
   Mark	
  Dumont	
   Anschutz	
  54	
  Cust	
   1925	
   1625	
   1575	
   1750	
   6875	
   1486.25	
   BR	
   3	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

8	
   A	
   Bob	
  Lejeune	
   BSA	
  Martini	
   1120	
   745	
   1290	
   820	
   3975	
   1051.67	
   Sp	
   	
  	
   4	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

9	
   B	
   Gord	
  Park	
   Swindlehurst	
   1920	
   1700	
   1120	
   1725	
   6465	
   1522.50	
   BR	
   6	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

10	
   B	
   Ray	
  Parkin	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   1800	
   1710	
   1735	
   1350	
   6595	
   1675.00	
   Sp	
   	
  	
   1	
   	
  	
  

11	
   B	
   Peter	
  Perchison	
   Winchester	
  52	
   1420	
   855	
   1220	
   1455	
   4950	
   1217.50	
   BR	
   8	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

12	
   B	
   Tim	
  Peters	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   1450	
   1150	
   1360	
   1375	
   5335	
   1427.50	
   Sp	
   	
  	
   3	
   	
  	
  

13	
   B	
   Gord	
  Dale	
   Walther	
  K200	
   1800	
   1825	
   1635	
   1750	
   7010	
   1578.75	
   BR	
   2	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

14	
   B	
   Ray	
  Drope	
   	
  	
   1000	
   985	
   1110	
   1055	
   4150	
   788.75	
   BR	
   9	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

15	
   B	
   Mitchell	
  Tom	
   	
  	
   295	
   170	
   85	
   60	
   610	
   183.33	
   Sp	
   	
  	
   5	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Best	
  Target	
   	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Mark	
  Dumont	
   	
  	
   1925	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Dave	
  Harris	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1975	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Dave	
  Harris	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1850	
   1800	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   Mel	
  McIntosh	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1850	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  



	
  


