MDRGC BR50 Match Report July 26, 2014 (by Jim Latham)

Our July match enjoyed another solid turnout of 14 shooters with several folks coming to see what we do that may be encouraged to join us in the future. Mentor/Guru Bob Goehring set everything up as usual, but did not shoot (that Doctor of his is a tough guy). When Bob does not shoot we are looking around to see who is there and what our chances are for a first place- that does not happen when Bob is there; then it is all about who will be second!

Maybe not so strangely a guy who often did come second was first today, Dave Harris. Besides that he used his superior voice and commanding presence to run the match drill sergeant style so we were finished very early again despite there being two relays. We try to keep pace because Dave will burst into a chorus of "Why are we waiting?" if someone is dragging a bit, and we all want to avoid hearing him sing that if possible! You remember the chalk on the blackboard; it is not that bad but......

Leading the way with the factory sporters was Ray Parkin. Look closely and you will see that his scores bettered several full bench guns. Well done Ray!

As you can see the scores were not particularly high this match. There was a lot of very twitchy wind that changed so quickly that even with flags it was very difficult to get your shots away before they changed. Many were caught missing the changes because they were happening just as folks squeezed off. But as usual the group had a very good time and with our two relay system we are actually able to complete the scoring quickly because we can do all of the first relay and half of the second before the second relay comes for coffee and the usual excuses. We have a very highly honed system that comes from the cooperation of everyone and the leadership of Bob and Dave. Thanks everyone for making this efficient and fun!

MRDGC BR50 July 26, 2014

									Target		Place	Place	
				T1	T2	Т3	T4	Agg.	Average		BR	SP	
Comp #	Relay	Shooter	Possible Score	2500	2500	2500	2500	10000	2500.00				
			Rifle Used										
1	Α	Nev Beddome	Anschutz 1710	1750	1625	1435	1550	6360	1652.50	Sp		2	
2	Α	Dave Harris	Walther RB	1550	1975	1850	1800	7175	1740.00	BR	1		
3	Α	Mel McIntosh	Remington 40x	1700	1405	1850	1585	6540	1676.25	BR	5		
4	Α	Man Kay Koon	Anschutz 1710	1560	1600	1030	1750	5940	1422.50	BR	7		
5	Α	Jim Latham	Anschutz 54 Cust	1650	1950	1745	1500	6845	1773.75	BR	4		
7	Α	Mark Dumont	Anschutz 54 Cust	1925	1625	1575	1750	6875	1486.25	BR	3		
8	А	Bob Lejeune	BSA Martini	1120	745	1290	820	3975	1051.67	Sp		4	
9	В	Gord Park	Swindlehurst	1920	1700	1120	1725	6465	1522.50	BR	6		
10	В	Ray Parkin	Anschutz 1710	1800	1710	1735	1350	6595	1675.00	Sp		1	
11	В	Peter Perchison	Winchester 52	1420	855	1220	1455	4950	1217.50	BR	8		
12	В	Tim Peters	Anschutz 1710	1450	1150	1360	1375	5335	1427.50	Sp		3	
13	В	Gord Dale	Walther K200	1800	1825	1635	1750	7010	1578.75	BR	2		
14	В	Ray Drope		1000	985	1110	1055	4150	788.75	BR	9		
15	В	Mitchell Tom		295	170	85	60	610	183.33	Sp		5	
		Best Target		1	2	3	4						
		Mark Dumont		1925									
		Dave Harris			1975								
		Dave Harris				1850	1800						
		Mel McIntosh				1850							